www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Features
d) 4 ~ 20 mA to 1 ~ 5 VDC signal converter
 RAn = 0 Ω (short)
 RBn = 250 Ω (0.1% precision resistor)
 Cn = none
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
PCLD-780 Screw Terminal Board w/ Two 20-pin Flat Cables
PCLD-880 Wiring Board w/ Two 20-pin Flat Cables & Adapter
PCL-10137-1 DB37 Cable, 1 m
PCL-10137-2 DB37 Cable, 2 m
PCL-10137-3 DB37 Cable, 3 m
PCL-10120-1 20-pin Flat Cable, 1 m
PCL-10120-2 20-pin Flat Cable, 2 m
Applications
Field wiring for analog and digital I/O channels of PC-LabCard™ products which
employ the standard 20-pin flat cable connectors or DB37 connectors
(only PCLD-880)